LUFT/ÖL-KÜHLER
Oiltech LAC mit Wechselstrommotor für industrielle Hydrauliksysteme
A-L A C
OLAER
COOLERS
AIR OIL COOLER
Olaer A-LAC with A.C. motors for industrial hydraulic systems
AIR OIL COOLER

Six-pole = 6
Eight-pole = 8
Ordering key for Olaer A-LAC air oil cooler.
When ordering every item should be specified.
AA--LLAACC--XXXXXX--XX--XX--XXXX--XXXXXX--XX--XX
11          22    33  44  55      66    77  88
1. Air oil cooler fitted with AC motor = A-LAC
2. Cooler size
4. Voltage and frequency
6. Cooler matrix
3. Number of poles, motor
5. Thermo contact
Without guard = 0
Stone guard = S
Dust guard = D
Dust and stone guard = P
Standard = 0
Special = Z
7. Matrix guard
8. Standard /special
* for A-LAC 033  to  A-LAC 076/078-8.
** for A-LAC 002  to  A-LAC 023.
*** for A-LAC 076/078-6  to  A-LAC 112.
* not available for A-LAC 002 - A-LAC 004.
4
Piping diagram for Olaer A-LAC air oil cooler
Fluid compatibility
Mineral oil HL/HLP to DIN 51524
Oil/water emulsion HFA, HFB to CETOP RP 77H
Water glycol HFC to CETOP RP 77H
Phosphate esther  HFD-R to CETOP RP 77H
Material
Matrix Aluminium
Fan blades/hub Glass fibre reinforced polypropylene/aluminium
Fan housing Steel
Fan guard Steel
Other parts Steel
Surface treatment Electrostatically powder coated
• with oil temperatures > 120°C
• with oil viscosity > 100 cSt
• in ambients rich in particles
• in contaminated environments
• at high altitudes
Consult your local Olaer company for use
Technical specification, matrix
Maximum static working pressure 21 bar
Dynamic working pressure 14 bar. Tested according to ISO/DIS 10771-1
Limits of heat transfer ± 6 %
Maximum oil inlet temperature 120ºC.
The cooling capacity curves in this technical sheet are based
upon tests according to EN 1048 and are made using oil type
ISO VG 46 at 60°C.
Cooling capacity curves
Three-phase motor
Three-phase asynchronous motor to IEC
34.1 and IEC 72 in accordance with DIN
57530/VDE 0530.
Voltages:
50 Hz 220-240V/380-415V
and 60 Hz 254-276V/440-480V
or 50 Hz 380-415V/660-690V